Code HVH

Company name HVC Investment and Technology Joint Stock Company

Date 03/08/2021

Subject Report on results of inside shareholder

Content:

HVC Investment and Technology Joint Stock Company has disclosed a report on results of inside

shareholder as follows:

- Stock symbol: HVH

No Trader Position

Number of

shares that

the trader

holds before

implementing

rights

(shares)

Traded

volume

(Shares)

Number of

shares that

the trader will

hold after

implementing

rights

(shares)

Trading period

1 Mr.Do Huy Cuong Deputy Chairman of

the BOD cum CEO

3,076,147 3,836,355 6,912,502 Mar 10, 2021

2 Mr.Le Van Cuong Deputy Chairman of

the BOD cum Deputy

CEO

1,661,895 2,235,689 3,897,584 Mar 10, 2021

3 Mr.Nguyen Huu

Dong

Chairman of the

BOD

5,111,143 5,592,801 10,703,944 Mar 10, 2021